



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C)No.36187 of 2025

Ranjit Kumar Dash

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Chhatoi, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A.K. Pati, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

18.12.2025

Order
No.

1. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
3. Leaned counsel appearing for the Petitioner contended that after publication of the provisional gradation list vide order dt.17.01.2025 under Annexure-8, Petitioner though raised an objection to his placement under Anexure-9 and vide letter dt.04.03.2025 under Anenxure-10 issued by the Government, Secretary Board of Revenue was requested to submit a report with regard to consideration of the objection, but without considering the same, the impugned final gradation list has been published vide order dt.25.06.2025 under Annexure-11.
4. Considering the submission made and the stand taken, this Court direct learned Addl. Standing Counsel to



obtain instruction as to how the objection filed by the Petitioner to the provisional gradation list under Annexure-9 was dealt with by the concerned authority.

5. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 27th January, 2026.

6. Till the next date, no further progress be made basing on the final gradation list published on 25.06.2025 under Annexure-11.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

sangita