



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.36187 of 2025

Ranjit Kumar Dash

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Chhatoi, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
Others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

Mr. B. Routray, Sr. Advocate for Intervener

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

29.01.2026

Order No. **I.A. No.61 of 2026**

- 02.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. Considering the grounds taken, prayer stands allowed. The Intervener-petitioner be impleaded as Opp. Party No.8. Consolidated cause title as undertaken be filed by tomorrow (30.01.2026).
4. I.A. stands disposed of.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**

03. I.A. No.62 of 2026 & W.P.(C) No.36187 of 2025

1. Heard.



2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file his objection to the I.A.
3. As requested, list this matter on 06.02.2026 for orders.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Basudev