



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**WP(C) No. 36187 of 2025**

***Ranjit Kumar Dash***

.....

***Petitioner***

Mr. A.K. Chhatoi, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha & Ors.***

.....

***Opposite Parties***

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

Mr. B. Routray, Sr. Advocate  
along with

Mr. J. Biswal, Advocate  
(Intervenor)

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**09.02.2026**

**Order No. 04**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Pursuant to order dtd.18.12.2025, learned Addl. Standing Counsel produced the instruction so issued by the Department with service of copy on the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner in Court.
3. On the request made by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, list this matter on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 along with W.P.(C) No. 19666 of 2025.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

***(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)***

***Judge***

*Sneha*